
 

 

 

LISTA REKORDA SRBIJE U DVORANI  

SENIORI/KE, STARIJI JUNIORI/KE I MLAĐI JUNIORI/KE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Beograd, april 2021. godine 
 
 
 



SENIORI 
60m 6.67 Aleksa Kijanović 1997 Beogradski atletski klub 11.02.2020. Stockholm/SWE 

200m 21.24 Slobodan Branković 1967 Crvena zvezda Beograd 22.02.1989. Torino/ITA 

400m 46.23 Slobodan Branković 1967 Partizan,Beograd 29.02.1992. Đenova/ITA 

800m 1:46.44 Slobodan Popović 1962 Crvena zvezda Beograd 10.02.1988. Torino/ITA 

1000m 2:24.57 Miloš Vučković 1984 Partizan Beograd 05.02.2010. New York/USA 

1500m 3:38.94 Elzan Bibić 1999 Novi Pazar 05.02.2020. Ostrava/CZE 

1 milja 4:05.96 Dušan Makević 1992 Crvena zvezda Beograd 12.06.2016. Houston/USA 

2000m       

3000m 7:47.03 Elzan Bibić 1999 Novi Pazar 31.01.2020. Karlsruhe/GER 

5000m       

60m prepone 7.67 Milan Ristić 1991 Partizan Beograd 14.03.2014. Albuquerque/USA 

4 × 200m 1:25.18 

Nacionalni tim Jugoslavije 
Aleksandar Popović 
Slobodan Branković 

Ismail Mačev 
Nenad Đurović 

 
1971 
1967 
1960 
1966 

 

13.02.1991. Torino/ITA 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 

Partizan, Beograd 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 

Partizan, Beograd 

4 × 200m 
klupski rekord 

1:28.96 

Crvena zvezda Beograd 

Nemanja Bulajić  

Nikola Kovačević   

Filip Ištvanović  
Marko Jeremić   

 
1996 
1999 
1991 
1998 

 

02.02.2019. Beograd 

4 × 400m 3:18.10 

Nacionalni tim Srbije 
Marko Jevremović  

 Marko Vozab  
Ivan Marković  

Stjepan Bojanić  

 
1998 
1992 
1995 
1996 

 

25.02.2017. Beograd 

Partizan 1945 Beograd 

Crvena zvezda Beograd 

Partizan 1945 Beograd 

Partizan 1945 Beograd 

4 × 400m 
klupski rekord 

3:21.04 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 
Ivan Marković  

Luka Olujić  
Miloš Marković  

Miloš Radojković  

1995 
2001 
1996 
1999 

 07.02.2021. Beograd 

skok uvis 2.35 Dragutin Topić 1971 Crvena zvezda Beograd 10.03.1996. Štokholm/SWE 

skok motkom 5.21 Đorđe Mijailović 1998 Vojvodina Novi Sad 01.03.2016. Beograd 

skok udalj 8.03 Jovančević Strahinja 1993 Crvena zvezda Beograd 03.03.2019. Glasgov/GBR 

troskok 16.64 Zoran Đurđević 1968 Crvena zvezda Beograd 09.02.1992. Beograd 

bacanje kugle 21.25 Armin Sinančević 1996 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 24.02.2021. Beograd 



3000m hodanje       

sedmoboj 6.099b 
Mihail Dudaš 

6.91, 7.55 14.12, 2.08, 8.13, 
4.60, 2:39.04 

1988 Vojvodina Novi Sad 02/03.03.2013. Geteborg/SWE 

 

    REKORDI NISU UTVRĐENI     



 

    REKORDI NISU UTVRĐENI       
 
, 
 

SENIORKE 
60m 7.31 Ivana Španović 1990 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 31.01.2015. Novi Sad 

200m 23.46 Kornelija Šinković 1964 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 06.03.1988. Budimpešta/HUN 

400m 52.78 Maja Ćirić 1989 Partizan 1945 Beograd 20.01.2018. Beč/AUT 

800m 2:03.27 Amela Terzić 1993 Novi Pazar 05.02.2017. Beograd 

1000m 2:45.40 Marina Munćan 1982 Dinamo, Pančevo 29.01.2005. University Park/USA 

1 milja 4:31.84 Marina Munćan  1982 Dinamo Pančevo 29.01.2005 Univerzity Park/USA 

1500m 4:08.48 Amela Terzić 1993 Novi Pazar 17.02.2019. Istanbul/TUR 

2000m 5:48.00 Marina Munćan  1982 Dinamo Pančevo 297.01.2007. Boston/USA 

3000m 9:03.39 Amela Terzić 1993 Novi Pazar 01.03.2016. Beograd 

60m prepone 8.20 Jelena Jotanović 1983 Partizan, Beograd 21.02.2009. Pirej/GRE 

4 × 200m 
klupski rekord 

1:39.17 

Partizan 1945 Beograd 
Katarina Sirmić 

Bojana Kaličanin  
Angela Ilić Rončeli  

Maja Ćirić  

 
1991 
1994 
1999 
1988 

 

02.02.2019. Beograd 

4 × 400m 3:47.34 

Nacionalni tim Srbije 
Jelena Grujić  
Zorana Grujić  
MIlica Jakšić 

Maja Ćirić  

 
1997 
1997 
1998 
1988 

 

04.02.2017. Beograd 

Vojvodina, Novi Sad 

Vojvodina, Novi Sad 

Novi Beograd 

Partizan 1945, Beograd 

4 × 400m 
klupski rekord 

3:55.84 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 
Katarina Tmušić  
Nikolina Mandić 

Milica Jakšić  
TIjana Japundžić  

1998 
2001 
1998 
2002 

 07.02.2021. Beograd 

skok uvis 1.92 Tamara Malešev 1967 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 04.03.1984. Geteborg/SWE 

skok motkom 4.11 Jelena Radinović Vasić 1984 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 12.02.2011. Linc/AUT 

skok udalj 7.24 Ivana Španović 1990 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 05.03.2017. Beograd 

troskok 14.37 Biljana Topić 1977 Radnički, Kragujevac 08.03.2009. Torino/ITA 

bacanje kugle 18.39 Danijela Čurović 1974 Partizan, Beograd 31.01.1998. Sofia/BUL 

3000m hodanje 14:43.04 Milica Kostić 1996 Novi Beograd 23.02.2013. Bratislava/SVK 

petoboj 4.240b 
Ivana Španović 

8.49, 1.78, 12.40, 6.63, 
2:43.68 

1990 Vovodina Novi Sad 19.01.2013. Novi Sad 



STARIJI JUNIORI 
60m 6.86 Boško Kijanović 2000 Partizan 1945 Beograd 10.02.2019. Istanbul/TUR 

200m 21.60 Boško Kijanović 2000 Partizan 1945 Beograd 21.12.2019. Beograd 

400m 48.01 Boško Kijanović 2000 Partizan 1945 Beograd 28.12.2019. Beograd 

800m 1:50.79 Nemanja Kojić 1994 Sloboda Čačak 29.01.2013. Beč/AUT 

1000m 2:28.76 Damir Klempić 2001 BAK Beograd 22.12.2019. Beograd 

1500m 3:48.57 Fikre Wondafresh 1973 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 11.02.1992. Budimpešta/HUN 

2000m       

3000m 8:06.43 Elzan Bibić 1999 Novi Pazar 04.02.2018. Beograd 

5000m 14:46.05 Elzan Bibić 1999 Novi Pazar 04.02.2018. Beograd 

4 × 200m 
klupski rekord 

1:31:44 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 
Aleksandar Mićič  

Bogdan VIdojković  
Miloš Mijatović  
Stefan Kaljuša  

2004 
2003 
2003 
2002 

 30.01.2021. Beograd 

4 × 400m 3:22.96 

Nacionalni tim Srbije 
Mihajlo Mandić  
Dušan Bjelica 

Tihomir Đorđević  
Boško Kijanović  

2000 
2000 
2000 
2000 

 

10.02.2019. Istanbul/TUR 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 

Sloboda, Čačak 

Vojvodina, Novi Sad 

Partizan 1945, Beograd 

4 × 400m 
klupski rekord 

3:26.51 

Beogradski atletski klub 
Luka Vučković  

Stefan Maksimović  
Aleksa Sekulić  

Balša MIlić  

2003 
2003 
2003 
2005 

 31.01.2021. Beograd 

60 m pr/0.991 8.01 Jovan Čanak 2002 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 28.02.2021. Beograd 

skok uvis 2.28 Dragutin Topić 1971 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 09.02.1990. Vupertal/GER 

skok motkom 5.21 Đorđe Mijailović 1998 Vojvodina Novi Sad 01.03.2016. Beograd 

skok udalj 7.87 Daniel Jahić 1979 TAŠ, Beograd 03.03.1998. Beograd 

troskok 15.56 Dimitrije Novaković 2000 Mladost Zemun 28.12.2019. Beograd 

bacanje kugle/6kg 19.67 Milan Jotanović 1984 Partizan, Beograd 22.02.2003. Budimpešta/HUN 

3000m hodanje 13:59.25 Miloš Proročić 2001 Surčin 01.02.2020. Beograd 

sedmoboj 5.555b 

Mihail Dudaš 

7.16, 7.03, 14.34, 2.00, 8.39 
4.30, 2:49.72 

1988 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 16/17.02.2008. Budimpešta/HUN 

 

    REKORDI NISU UTVRĐENI       
 



 
 

    REKORDI NISU UTVRĐENI       
 

STARIJE JUNIORKE 
60m 7.46 Ivana Ilić 2002 Čaač, Čačak 06.02.2021. Beograd 

200m 24.58 Tijana Japundžić 2002 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 07.02.2021. Beograd 

400m 54.80 Jelena Stanisavljević 1978 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 25.02.1995. Atina/GRE 

800m 2:08.52 Ivana Popadić 1983 Proleter, Zrenjanin 10.02.2002. Atina /GRE 

1000m       

1500m 4:17.56 Snežana Pajkić 1970 Morava, Ćuprija 22.02.1989. Torino/ITA 

2000m       

3000m 9:04.23 Snežana Pajkić 1970 Morava, Ćuprija 01.02.1987. Beč/AUT 

5000m       

60m prepone 8.32 Anja Lukić 1999 Novi Beograd 10.02.2018. Sofia/BUL 

4 × 200m 
klupski rekord 

1:41.29 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 
Jovana Milošević  
Lena Milinković  
Ana Kilibarda  

Tijana Japundžić  

2005 
2006 
2002 
2002 

 30.01.2021. Beograd 

4 × 400m 4:01.70 

Nacionalni tim Srbije 
Ivana Ilić 

Andrea Sremac  
Iva Maletić  

Tijana Japundžić 

2002 
2003 
2003 
2002 

 

09.02.2020. Istanbul/TUR 

ČAAK, Čačak 

AS 023, Zrenjanin 

Mladost, Zaječar 

Crvena zvezda, Beograd 

4 × 400m 
klupski rekord 

4:00.08 

Partizan 1945, Beograd 
Simona Opanković  

Isidora Đurić  
Jana Isailović  

Tijana Japundžić  

 
2003 
2004 
2004 
2002 

 17.02.2019. Beograd 

skok uvis 1.92 Tamara Malešev 1967 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 04.03.1984. Geteborg/SWE 

skok motkom 3.81 Slavica Semenjuk 1984 Crvena zvezda, Beograd 04.03.2003. Atina/GRE 

skok udalj 6.53 Ivana Španović 1990 Vojvodina, Novi Sad 14.02.2007. Moskva/RUS 

troskok 13.33 Marija Martinović 1979 Partizan, Beograd 22.02.1997. Atina/GRE 

bacanje kugle 15.15 Danica Živanov 1967 Proleter, Zrenjanin 16.02.1985. Budimpešta/HUN 

3000m hodanje 14:43.04 Milica Kostić 1996 Novi Beograd 23.02.2013. Bratislava/SVK 

petoboj 3.702b 
Marina Živković 

9.06, 1.62, 10.38,5.70, 2:26.86 

 
2001 

 

 
Partizan Kanjiža 

 
03.02.2019. Beograd 



MLAĐI JUNIORI 
60m 7.08 Boško Kijanović 2000 BAK Beograd 14.01.2017. Beograd 

200m 22.85 Stefan Kaljuš 2002 Crvena zvezda Beograd 12.01.2019. Beograd 

400m 50.24 Nikola Kostić  2004 AOK, Košutnjak 20.02.2021. Beograd 

800m 1:56.70 Teodor Antić 2004 AŠKT, Tempo 31.01.2021. Beograd 

1500m 4:02.37 Aleksa Milanović 2002 Morava Ćuprija 27.01.2018. Beograd 

3000m 8:09.06 Elzan Bibić                     1999 Novi Pazar 01.03.2016. Beograd 

60m pr/0.914 8.18 Aleksandar Grnović 1996 Novi Beograd 29.12.2013. Beograd 

 4 x 200m 
Klupski rekord 

1.35.29 

Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 
Dimitrije Vasiljević 
Vukašin Nedimović 

Miloš Mijatović 
Bogdan Vidojković 

 
2003 
2004 
2003 
2003 

 01.02.2020. Beograd 

4 × 400m 
klupski rekord 

3:37.08 

AŠKT Šabac 
 Luka Mitrović  

Luka Ljubinović   
Aleksa Marković  
 Nemanja Stanić 

2003 
2003 
2003 
2003 

 

01.02.2020. Beograd 

skok uvis 2.10 Tomislav Isailović            2002 Mladost Zemun 23.02.2019. Beograd 

skok motkom 4.80 Đorđe Mijailović 1998 Vojvodina Novi Sad 31.01.2015.  Novi Sad 

skok udalj 7.29 Ivan Filipović 1964 Radnički Kragujevac 22.02.1981.  Beograd 

troskok 
14.14 Aleksandar Bundalo 1989 Drvo dekor Ruma 12.02.2006.  Beograd 

14.14 Dimitrije Novaković 2000 Mladost Zemun 21.01.2017.  Beograd 

bacanje kugle/5kg 19.37 Veljko Nedeljković 1998 Crvena zvezda Beograd 20.12.2015. Beograd 

sedmoboj 5.102b 
Zaviša Đukić 

1997 Vojvodina Novi Sad 01/02.03.2014. Novi Sad 
 7.32; 6.62;.54; 2.04 8.24; 3.80; 3:02.33 

2km hodanje 10:05.03 Miloš Proročić 2001 Surčin Surčin 24.02.2018.  Beograd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

MLAĐE JUNIORKE 

60m 7.68 Ivana Španović 1990 Vojvodina Novi Sad 27.01.2006. Budimpešta/HUN 

200m 25.06 Andrea Sremac 2003 AS023 Zrenjanin 26.01.2020. Beograd 

400m 54.80 Jelena Stanisavljević 1978 Crvena zvezda Beograd 25.02.1995. Atina/GRE 

800m 2:10.69 Saima Murić 2006 Novi Pazar 21.02.2021. Beograd 

1500m 4:28.82 Saima Murić 2006 Novi Pazar 30.01.2021. Beograd 

3000m 9:04.23 Snežana Pajkić 1970 Morava Ćuprija 01.02.1987. Beč/AUT 

60m pr/0.762 8.42 Milica Emini 1999 Vojvodina Novi Sad 01.02.2015. Budimpešta/HUN 

4 × 200 m 
klupski rekord 

1:44.23 

Crvena zvezda Beograd 
Vanja Drča  

Jovana MIlošević 
Milena Petrović  

Ksenija Zoranović  

 
2004 
2005 
2004 
2004 

 

20.02.2021. Beograd 

4 × 400 m 
klupski rekord 

4:00.08 

Partizan 45, Beograd 
Simona Opanković  

Isidora Đurić  
Jana Isailović  

 Tijana Japundžić  

2003 
2004 
2004 
2002 

 

17.02.2019. Beograd 

skok uvis 1.92 Tamara Malešev 1967 Vojvodina Novi Sad 04.03.1984. Geteborg/SWE 

skok motkom 3.50 Bojana Pavićević 1996 Partizan Beograd 16.02.2013. Novi Sad 

skok udalj 6.53 Ivana Španović 1990 Vojvodina Novi Sad 14.02.2007. Moskva/RUS 

troskok 12.72 Teodora Boberić 2005 Top Jump, Beograd 13.02.2021. Sofija/BUL 

bacanje kugle/3kg 14.44 Milica Poznanović 2003 AŠKT Šabac 16.02.2020. Beograd 

petoboj 3.471b 
Milica Emini 

8.63; 1.51; 10.92; 5.62;2:44.29 
1999 Vojvodina Novi Sad 28.02.2015. Novi Sad 

2000m hodanje 9:49.98 Barbara Stanković 2003 Partizan 1945 Beograd 16.02.2019. Beograd 

 


